2026 NOBLE COUNTY
HOLIDAY SCHEDULE AND OFFICE HOURS

Upon motion made, seconded and unanimously passed, it was determined that during 2026, the Noble
County Courthouse and other County Buildings will be closed for the following holidays:

DATE DAY HOLIDAY

Jan 1 Thursday New Year’s Day
Jan 19 Monday Martin Luther King Jr
Feb 16 Monday President’s Day
April 3 Friday Good Friday

May 5 Tuesday Primary Election
May 25 Monday Memorial Day
July 3 Friday Independence Day
Sept 7 Monday Labor Day

Oct 12 Monday Columbus Day
Nov 3 Tuesday General Election
Nov 11 Wednesday Veterans Day
Nov 26 & 27 Thurs & Fri Thanksgiving

Dec 24 & 25 Thursday & Fri Christmas



